Medical / Industrial AC-DC Power Supply
750W with 5V/2A Standby / MEB-750A series
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (December 2020, Rev.03)
1
Input
Input Voltage 85VAC ~ 264VAC

 IEC62368-1 CB report
 IEC60335-1 CB report (24V model)
 TUV EN62368-1
 TUV EN60335-1  (24V model)
 UL62368-1 and CAN/CSA C22.2
No. 62368-1
 GB4943.1-2011, GB9254-2008,
GB17625.1-2012
Medical / Industrial AC-DC Power Supply
750W with 5V/2A Standby / MEB-750A series
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (December 2020, Rev.03)  2
Model Information (With 5V/2A standby available)
Model Number Input Voltage Output Voltage Current Output
MEB-750A24B 85-264Vac 24Vdc 0-31.25A
MEB-750A24T 85-264Vac 24Vdc 0-31.25A
MEB-750A48B 85-264Vac 48Vdc 0-15.63A
MEB-750A48T 85-264Vac 48Vdc 0-15.63A
Model Numbering
MEB - 750 A 24 B ̺ XXX
ME: Delta Medical
Power Supply
Max Wattage in
Product Series Family Code Output
Voltage Inlet Type Revision Control Code
B: Enclosed     750: 750W 24:24V
48:48V
B: C14 inlet
T： US Terminal See below Table
Revision Control Code
Revision Control Code Package
AAA Delta Standard
Medical / Industrial AC-DC Power Supply
750W with 5V/2A Standby / MEB-750A series
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (December 2020, Rev.03)  3
Specifications
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage 100-240Vac
Input Voltage Range 85-264Vac
Nominal Input Frequency 50-60Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63Hz
Input Current (max) 9A
Input Surge Voltage (max) 300Vac for 100ms
Full load Efficiency (typ.) (Exclude fan power) For 24V output Model 92% @ 115Vac/60Hz
94% @ 230Vac/50Hz   Reference Fig.1
For 48V output Model 91.5% @ 115Vac/60Hz
94% @ 230Vac/50Hz  Reference Fig.2
Inrush Current (max) 40A  @ 264Vac, cold start
Input-PE(protective earth) leakage current (typ.) 0.3mA @ NC, 1mA @ SFC 1)
Output-PE(protective earth) leakage current for Type BF application  (max) 0.1mA @ NC, 0.5mA @ SFC 1)
Power Factor (min) 0.95 @ 115V/50Hz, 230V/50Hz, full load
1) NC: normal condition, SFC: single fault condition
Leakage Current
Input-PE Leakage Current 100Vac/60Hz (Typ) 264Vac/60Hz(Typ) Delta Limit IEC60601-1 Limit
Normal Condition 108.5uA 289.3uA 300uA max 5000uA max
Single Fault Condition 211.4uA 561.3uA 1000uA max 10000uA max
Output-PE Leakage Current for Type BF application
Normal Condition 34uA 89uA 100uA max 100uA max
Single Fault Condition 70uA 185uA 500uA max 500uA max
Figure 1.  Typical efficiency Curve for 24V (exclude fan power)   Figure 2.  Typical efficiency Curve for 48V (exclude fan power)
Medical / Industrial AC-DC Power Supply
750W with 5V/2A Standby / MEB-750A series
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.